## NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, September 7, 2016 at 9:30am with Nate Olson, Senior Planner, Dodge County Land Resources and Parks Office on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the Dodge County Administration Building 127 E. Oak Street, Juneau, WI. The purpose of this meeting will be to review the Town of Fox Lake zoning map for inclusion in the Dodge County zoning map. A quorum of Town Board members will be present to observe and gather information regarding issues that they may have decision-making authority.

-Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at <a href="https://www.townoffoxlake.org">www.townoffoxlake.org</a>